Employees hired after October 1, 2012, shall not be entitled to Blue Cross/Blue Shield coverage 

listed in Section 2(A) of this Article. 

ARTICLE XIX 

Section 1.  LIFE INSURANCE 

The Town shall provide a group life insurance policy providing coverage for each eligible employee 

in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000). 

ARTICLE XX 

Section 1.  PAYROLL DEDUCTION - CREDIT UNION 

Employees may have payroll deduction for the purpose of enrollment in a credit union.  A single 

credit union shall be used for all employees. 

Section 2.  PAYROLL DEDUCTION - UNION DUES